Date
07/18/2022

07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/18/2022
07/19/2022
07/19/2022
07/19/2022
07/19/2022
07/19/2022
07/19/2022
07/20/2022

07/20/2022
07/20/2022

07/20/2022
07/20/2022
07/20/2022
07/20/2022

07/20/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022
07/21/2022

07/21/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022
07/22/2022

Time

02:58
07:39
09:15
10:49
11:05
12:05
12:32
20:44
14:10
15:39
19:20
21:50
22:20
23:51
07:38

08:20
08:20

08:40
10:20
11:59
17:38

19:34
12:46
14:05
17:39

22:54
11:03
15:33
16:34
17:04
19:43
21:48
23:32

Incident Type
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DEATH REPORT
BREAK IN REPORT
DISORDERLY
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

MISSING PERSON
CHECK WELFARE
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD
SHOPLIFTING
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
FIGHT

THEFT FROM AUTO
ROBBERY REPORT

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
DEATH REPORT
T - Traffic Stop

DOMESTIC
MISSING PERSON
THEFT FROM AUTO
FIGHT

FRAUD

HIT AND RUN
MISSING PERSON
VANDALISM

Created By:

7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7500 Greenway Center Dr
9100 Springhill Ct

6400 Cherrywood Ln
9000 Breezewood Ter
6100 Breezewood Dr
6900 Hanover Pkwy

5900 Cherrywood Ter
Unit Parkway Apt F

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7400 Greenway Center Dr
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6300 Golden Triangle Dr
7800 Mandan Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd
9100 Edmonston Ct

6900 Hanover Pkwy

7900 Good Luck Rd

7400 Greenway Center Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7400 Frankfort Pl
5300 Stream Bank Ln

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln

9100 Springhill Ln
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7700 Hanover Pkwy

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Crescent Rd
9100 Edmonston Ct

6600 Lake Park Dr

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB3
GB3
GB1
GB3

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB1
GB2
GB3

DUI Arrest.

Front door damaged, personal property taken.
Male jumped out of cab without paying for ride.
Package theft.

Handicap placard stolen.

Package theft.

Identity theft.

Adult male reported missing.

Welfare check.

Personal property taken from business.

Rental property deposit scam.

Commerecial theft.

Personal property left behind, not there when owner returned.

Unlocked vehicle rummaged through and damage to the panel under the steering column.

Adult male reported missing.

Vehicle possibly left unlocked overnight, steering wheel compartment damaged, personal
property taken.
Driver's side back window smashed, personal property taken.

Disagreement over payment between employee and customer turned physical.
License plate stolen from vehicle.

Victim approached by a black male, approximately 6'1-6'2, between 30-35 years old, with a
mustache and chinstrap, short cut black hair wearing a plain white t -shirt with black sweat pants
who asked if the victim had any spare change, the victim told him no and the suspect pulled out
a knife slashed the victim, resulting in the victim sustaining minor injuries. The suspect ran off
and the victim drove to the hosnital for treatment.

Unauthorized purchases made on victim's EBT stamp card.

Front license plate stolen.

Adult male arrested for possession with intent to distribute marijuana during a traffic stop after
officers searched the vehicle and seized a large quantity of marijuana and paraphernalia
indicative of distribution. He was charged and released to Upper Marlboro DOC.

Adult male reported missing.

Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.
Domestic.

Wire fraud.

DUI Arrest.

Adult male reported missing.

Rear tire slashed with a sharp object on the side of the tire wall.

Executed on:



07/23/2022

07/23/2022

07/23/2022
07/23/2022
07/23/2022

07/23/2022

07/24/2022
07/24/2022
07/24/2022
07/24/2022

07/24/2022

02:40

08:35

08:56
10:28
15:57

19:08

04:57
08:55
09:18
09:39

10:05

ROBBERY

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
REPORTED CARJACKING

TAMPERING
DEATH REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

07/24/2022 22:10 ARMED PERSON

7900 Good Luck Rd

7500 Greenway Center Dr

9100 Edmonston Rd
9000 Breezewood Ter
6100 Springhill Ter

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7800 Walker Dr

5800 Cherrywood Ter
7800 Mandan Rd

7200 Hanover Dr
6100 Springhill Ter

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West

Created By:

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB3
GB2

Two suspects entered the store, displayed a firearm, and demanded money. A fight occurred
between the employees and suspects resulting in shots being fired, no one was hit by a bullet,
however the employees did receive minor injuries in the fight. The suspects then fled the scene
in a vehicle, leading to an allied agency pursuit into DC where the suspects crashed. Both
susnects were arrested and a handaun was located

While conducting routine patrol of 7525 Greenway Center Drive; Greenbelt, MD 20770 I, Officer
Thomas #195 observed a United States Postal Service mailbox (#2077000041) left open.
Further investigation revealed that the mailbox was pried open with a blunt object. Pictures
were taken of the vandalized mailbox. Notifications were made to CIU Sergeant Kaiser #100 to
notify the Postal Inspector. Area checks were done and checks were negative for additional

vandalized | ISPS mailhnxes
Rear license plate stolen.

CashApp fraud.

Injured adult male located, victim did not know how he was injured.

The suspect was described as a black male in an orange shirt armed with two handguns. The
vehicle was able to be tracked, and officers recovered the vehicle unoccupied.

Male tampering with vehicles in parking lot.

Rear license plate stolen.

Front passenger window broken, personal property taken.

Front driver side window broken, personal property taken.

Victim reported a known individual pointed a firearm in the air while calling the victim's name
before leaving the scene.

Executed on:



