Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/18/2022	02:58	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest.
07/18/2022	07:39	DEATH REPORT			
07/18/2022	09:15	BREAK IN REPORT	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Front door damaged, personal property taken.
07/18/2022	10:49	DISORDERLY	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	Male jumped out of cab without paying for ride.
07/18/2022	11:05	THEFT REPORT	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Package theft.
07/18/2022	12:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Handicap placard stolen.
07/18/2022	12:32	THEFT REPORT	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Package theft.
07/18/2022	20:44	FRAUD	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Identity theft.
07/19/2022	14:10	MISSING PERSON	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Adult male reported missing.
07/19/2022	15:39	CHECK WELFARE	Unit Parkway Apt F	GB1	Welfare check.
07/19/2022	19:20	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Personal property taken from business.
07/19/2022	21:50	FRAUD	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Rental property deposit scam.
07/19/2022	22:20	SHOPLIFTING	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
07/19/2022	23:51	THEFT REPORT	6300 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Personal property left behind, not there when owner returned.
07/20/2022	07:38	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Unlocked vehicle rummaged through and damage to the panel under the steering column.
07/20/2022	08:20	MISSING PERSON	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Adult male reported missing.
07/20/2022	08:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Vehicle possibly left unlocked overnight, steering wheel compartment damaged, personal property taken.
07/20/2022	08:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Driver's side back window smashed, personal property taken.
07/20/2022	10:20	FIGHT	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Disagreement over payment between employee and customer turned physical.
07/20/2022	11:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	License plate stolen from vehicle.
07/20/2022	17:38	ROBBERY REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Victim approached by a black male, approximately 6'1-6'2, between 30-35 years old, with a mustache and chinstrap, short cut black hair wearing a plain white t -shirt with black sweat pants who asked if the victim had any spare change, the victim told him no and the suspect pulled out a knife slashed the victim, resulting in the victim sustaining minor injuries. The suspect ran off and the victim drove to the hospital for treatment.
07/20/2022	19:34	FRAUD	7400 Frankfort PI	GB3	Unauthorized purchases made on victim's EBT stamp card.
07/21/2022	12:46	THEFT REPORT	5300 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Front license plate stolen.
07/21/2022	14:05	DEATH REPORT			
07/21/2022	17:39	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Adult male arrested for possession with intent to distribute marijuana during a traffic stop after officers searched the vehicle and seized a large quantity of marijuana and paraphernalia indicative of distribution. He was charged and released to Upper Marlboro DOC.
07/21/2022	22:54	DOMESTIC			
07/22/2022	11:03	MISSING PERSON	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Adult male reported missing.
07/22/2022	15:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.
07/22/2022	16:34	FIGHT			Domestic.
07/22/2022	17:04	FRAUD	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Wire fraud.
07/22/2022	19:43	HIT AND RUN	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Crescent Rd	GB1	DUI Arrest.
07/22/2022	21:48	MISSING PERSON	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Adult male reported missing.
07/22/2022	23:32	VANDALISM	6600 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Rear tire slashed with a sharp object on the side of the tire wall.

Created By:

07/23/2022	02:40	ROBBERY	7900 Good Luck Rd	GB3	Two suspects entered the store, displayed a firearm, and demanded money. A fight occurred between the employees and suspects resulting in shots being fired, no one was hit by a bullet, however the employees did receive minor injuries in the fight. The suspects then fled the scene in a vehicle, leading to an allied agency pursuit into DC where the suspects crashed. Both suspects were arrested and a handoun was located.
07/23/2022	08:35	VANDALISM	7500 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	While conducting routine patrol of 7525 Greenway Center Drive; Greenbelt, MD 20770 I, Officer Thomas #195 observed a United States Postal Service mailbox (#2077000041) left open. Further investigation revealed that the mailbox was pried open with a blunt object. Pictures were taken of the vandalized mailbox. Notifications were made to CIU Sergeant Kaiser #100 to notify the Postal Inspector. Area checks were done and checks were negative for additional vandalized USPS mailboxes.
07/23/2022	08:56	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rear license plate stolen.
07/23/2022	10:28	FRAUD	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	CashApp fraud.
07/23/2022	15:57	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Injured adult male located, victim did not know how he was injured.
07/23/2022	19:08	REPORTED CARJACKING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	The suspect was described as a black male in an orange shirt armed with two handguns. The vehicle was able to be tracked, and officers recovered the vehicle unoccupied.
07/24/2022	04:57	TAMPERING	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Male tampering with vehicles in parking lot.
07/24/2022	08:55	DEATH REPORT			
07/24/2022	09:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Rear license plate stolen.
07/24/2022	09:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Front passenger window broken, personal property taken.
07/24/2022	10:05	VANDALISM	7200 Hanover Dr	GB3	Front driver side window broken, personal property taken.
07/24/2022	22:10	ARMED PERSON	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Victim reported a known individual pointed a firearm in the air while calling the victim's name before leaving the scene.

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West